

Bangladesh Bank

Head Office Motijheel, Dhaka-1000

Website: www.bb.org.bd

Final Call for Establishment of Credit Bureau Application

'Guidelines on Licensing, Operation and Regulation of Credit Bureau' was issued through the PSD Circular No. 05/2024 dated June 5, 2024, and invitation for the establishment of Credit Bureau was subsequently published in different national dailies on June 13, 2024. Bangladesh Bank has been accepting online applications since July 1, 2024, and now it is a reminder to all interested individuals/organizations that this is the **final call** for applications.

- 1. Bangladesh Bank accepts applications for establishing Credit Bureau through the License Application Portal, web link of the portal is https://license.bb.org.bd;
- 2. The amount of 500,000 (Taka Five Hundred Thousand) needs to be paid as a non-refundable application processing fee in favor of Bangladesh Bank;
- 3. The License Application Portal will remain open for accepting applications until **31 March 2025**.

For detailed terms and conditions for the establishment of Credit Bureau, please visit the 'Guidelines on Licensing, Operation and Regulation of Credit Bureau' vide PSD Circular No. 05/2024 dated June 5, 2024, available on Bangladesh Bank website.

https://www.bb.org.bd/mediaroom/circulars/psd/jun052024psd05.pdf.

(Rafeza Akhter Kanta)

Director (PSD)
Payment Systems Department
Tel: +88-02-9530334

Email: rafeza.kanta@bb.org.bd